
Duchefa Biochemie
PLANÍ ÍISSIJE CULTUEE MED A B]OCHEMICÀLS AND MORE

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

I'roduct
Product number
Ilatch number
Date ofproduction
Darc olanalysis
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

SPECII.-ICATION
bluish-grccn crystals
soluble in water

TERROUS SULFATE HEPTAIIYDRATE
F0512

016592
xx-0'l-202l
xx-07-2021
30-06-2024

in a well-closed container at room tcmpcrature

RESULT
complies
complies

UNI-I'S REMARKS

57o solution

conform
mnform
3.0 -4.0
< 200
< 0.3

<50
<50
< 0.1

<50
<50
98.0 - 105.0

complies
complies
3.2
< 200
< 0.3
<50
<50
< 0.1
<50
<50
100.8

ppm

%
ppm

ppm

%
ppm
ppm

%

This certillcate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe ma.ufactuer.

Conclusion: approved
Rcleased by: drs. M. van Wissen. pharmacist

Depanment ofQuality Control Duchcfa B.V.

Dare: 15- l I-2021

Thc buyer is responsiblc to test each batch to ensure the product is suitablc for their specilic purposc.

Duchefa Biochemie B.

A. Hofmanweq 7
2O3l BH Haarlem
Íhe Netherlands

+31-(0)23 53] 90 93
O I info@duchefa.nl

duchefa-biochemie.com
I Postfrus 8o!,

2003 RV Haarlem
The Netherlands

KVK:3407300]
rBAN, NL4a tNCB 0651 4661 80
BIC: INCBNL2A

Et

Appearance
Solubility
ldentification:
- A (ferÍous iron)
- B (sulfate)
pH

Chloride
Ferric ion (F'elll)
Chromium
Copper
Manganese

Nickel
Zinc
Assay


